PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John C. Johnson	05/30/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T-NETIX, Inc.
Street Address:	67 Inverness Drive East
City:	Englewood
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10910123

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-855-7415

Email: smatthews@fulbright.com
Correspondent Name: David H. Tannenbaum
Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63134-P059C1C1-10605224

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Matthews

Total Attachments: 2

source=evercom assign-parent P059C1C1-10605224 invt to t-netix#page1.tif source=evercom assign-parent P059C1C1-10605224 invt to t-netix#page2.tif

109

PATENT REEL: 018111 FRAME: 0027

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, John C. Johnson of 13535 Detroit Street, Thornton, Colorado 80241 (the "Assignor") has invented and owns a certain invention entitled: "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING A SECONDARY DESTINATION OF A TELEPHONE CALL BASED ON CHANGES IN THE TELEPHONE SIGNAL PATH" (Attorney Docket No. 443974-0009 (U.S.)) for which application for letters patent has been executed this same date;

WHEREAS, T-NETIX, Inc., a Colorado corporation having offices at 67 Inverness Drive East, Englewood, Colorado 80112 (the "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the invention described in the application (the "Invention") and any Letters Patent or other legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States or any foreign country.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said Invention as a result of the patent application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country (the "Letters Patent") for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants that the Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the application, the Invention and the Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all Assignment papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the application, the Invention and the Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to assist Assignee in the perfection and fulfillment of its rights under this Assignment.

Attorney Docket No. 443974-0009 (U.S.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date indicated below.

John C. Johnson

STATE OF COLORADO

ss:

COUNTY OF Boulder

Subscribed and sworn to before me by John C. Johnson on the 30th day of May, 1997.

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 08/15/2006

Rashel Sheherl Notary Public

My Commission expires: 2/9/99

2